



ADDENDUM #2

Technology and Emergency Response Center

Date: February 5, 2020

Owner: Port of Hood River

This Solicitation Addendum modifies the Bid Document(s) for Work only to the extent indicated herein. All other areas not specifically mentioned or affected by this Solicitation Addendum shall remain in full force. This Solicitation Addendum shall be added as a part of the Original Bidding Document.

This Solicitation Addendum must be acknowledged by inserting its number on the appropriate blank lines in the CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FORM, in Part 4 of the Invitation to Bid, and by providing all required signatures prior to Bid Closing. Failure to do so may result in rejection of Bid.

=====
Requests for clarification, requests for change, and protests of Solicitation Addendum provisions addressed in this Solicitation Addendum must be received by the Port by 5:00 P.M. (Pacific time) on February 7th, 2020, or they will not be considered. The Port will not consider requests or protests of matters not added to or modified by this Solicitation Addendum.

=====
The bid date remains unchanged and is Thursday, February 13th at 10:00 AM.

=====
The following changes, additions, and/or deletions are made to the Contract Documents:

- A. A “Track Changes” version of the Technical Specifications is provided. All changes, additions, and/or deletions are shown in red, underlined text. This replaces the previously provided Technical Specifications in their entirety.**
- B. A “Changes Accepted” version of the Technical Specifications is provided. All changes, additions, and/or deletions are incorporated into this version. This replaces the previously provided Technical Specifications in their entirety.**
- C. A complete set of the Plans is provided. All changes, additions, and/or deletions are clouded. This replaces the previously provided Plans in their entirety. Please make note of the following:**

- a. **REMOVED sheet G2.0 and ADDED three Site Phasing And Safety Plan sheets (G2.0-G2.2)**
 - b. **ADDED two Grading Plan sheets (C2.4-C2.5) specific to the Wetland Mitigation Pond**
 - c. **ADDED one Erosion & Sediment Control Plan sheet (EC1.3) specific to the Wetland Mitigation Pond**
- D. An updated Bid Sheet is provided. The following changes, additions, and/or deletions have been made:**
- a. **CHANGED Bid Item 8 "*Import Embankment Material (00330) CY 7,500*"**
 - b. **ADDED Bid Item 10 "*Wetland Mitigation Pond Excavation (00330) CY 10,500*"**
 - c. **CHANGED Bid Item 23 Quantity to "445"**
 - d. **REMOVED Bid Item "*21 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe (00445) FT 380*"**
 - e. **ADDED Bid Item 36 "*Aggregate Drain Rock (00640) CY 300*"**
 - f. **ADDED Bid Item 40 "*Storm Sewer, Sanitary Sewer, and Water Lateral Marker (00842) EA 14*"**
 - g. **CHANGED Specification Reference for the following Bid Items:**
 - i. **Bid Item 50 "*Farmer's Irrigation District Irrigation System (01140)*"**
 - ii. **Bid Item 51 "*2 Inch Irrigation Line (01140)*"**
 - iii. **Bid Item 58 "*Fueling Pad (00756)*"**